DC-DC CONVERTERS     E Class Non-isolated 1
SIL15E-12M Series
1 2 V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
NEW Product
File Name: sil15e_12m.pdf Rev (02): 16 Dec 2005
2 YEAR WARRANTY
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 °C unless otherwise stated SPECIFICATIONS
• 15 A current rating

File Name: sil15e_12m.pdf Rev (02): 16 Dec 2005
S I L 1 5 E - 1 2 M J
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
SIL = Single In Line
Rated Output Current
15 = 15 Amps
Performance
E = Enhanced Performance
Type of Output
12C Programmable Features
OUTPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE(2,3)
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (1,5,6)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
49.5 W 10-14 Vdc 0.8-3.63 Vdc 0 A 15 A 92% ±1.0% ±1.0% SIL15E-12M001J
Input Voltage
12 = 10 Vdc to 14 Vdc
Packaging Options (6)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/65compliant)
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
SIL15E-12M Series
1 2  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
DC-DC CONVERTERS     E Class Non-isolated 3
NEW Product
File Name: sil15e_12m.pdf Rev (02): 16 Dec 2005
 0  3  6  9  12  15
 75
 80
 85
 90
 95
  E
FF
IC
IE
N
C
Y
 (%
)
    OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
Vout = 1.8V
Vout = 3.3V
 20  30 40 50 60 70 80 90
 0
 20
 40
 60
 80
 100
 AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (ºC)
0 m/s (0 LFM)
1 m/s (200 LFM)
1.6 m/s (300 LFM)
2 m/s (400 LFM)
R
A